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HwHoflt Conttrvolion ond Rttreolion Strviot 
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION CERTIFICATION 
APPLICATION — PART 1 

(Pursuant to the Tax Reform Act ot 1976) 

Instructions: Applicant should read tht Instruction* carefully baton completing application. No Certification may be made unless a completed application form has 
been received (P.L 94-455). Use typewriter or print clearly In dark Ink to complete the application form. If additional space Is needed to complete Parti, use the reverse 

. '' tide or a separate plain sheet of paper clearly Indicating the owner's name and mailing address. Parti of this application may be completed and tent to the appropri­
ate State Historic Preservation Officer at any time during the year, and may be sent separately or with PartA 

PART1 EVALUATION OF SIGNIFICANCE' 

1. NAME OF PROPERTY.,
 M ° f l n t V e r n o n Historic District _ _ 

Address o. properly: Street ______ St." P a u l S t r e e t 

Baltimore rniinty Baltimore City s,ate Maryland 2 ipCode 2 1 2 0 1 

Mount Vernon Historic Distr ict 
Name ol historic district in which properly is located 

2. DESCRIPTION OF PHYSICAL APPEARANCE: 
(see insfruclions for map and photograph requiicments—use reverse side it necessary) 

This building is a four-story rowhouse, three bays wide" with 
a flat roof. It is identical to the adjoining building immediately 
on its North. ^ 

(OVER) 
3. STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE: 

(use ieverse side if necessary) 

The former address of the property was 161.St. Paul Street, 
(the area was apparently renumbered in "the 1800'sj . A search 
of the Baltimore Directory reveals that the original owner of the 
building was the .Baltimore Water Company in 1846. This property (OVER) 

Dale ol construction (il known): C l T C a 1 o 4 O (^Original site DMoved Dale ot alterations (it knnwnV N / A . 

4. NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS OF OWNER: 

Name 713 St. Paul, Street Limited Partnership, c/o James D. Locke, 

S1ree1 3038 Chestnut Street, N.W. General Partner 

Washington 
City _ State Zip Code 

Telephone Number (during day). Area Code __ 

I hereby attest that the information I have provided is. to the best ol my knowledge, correct, and that I am owner ol the property described above. 

7 1 3 ST^-, PAUL STREES? LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
Sigiwure B ^ . » __!/—_• • . t(>^- fimt*^_-, . Date j . 

D. Locke, General Partner 

Tor office uie only 

The structure described above is included within the boundaries ot the National Register historic district and u contributes D does not contribute to the character ol 
the district. . ' 

The structure O appears O does not appear to meet National Register Criteria tor Evaluation (36 CFR 60.6) and O will likely D will not be nominated to the National 
Register in accord with the Department ol the Interior procedures (36 CFR 60). 

The structure is located in a district whichO appearsD does not appear to meet National Register Criteria lor Evaluation (36 CFR 60.6). O will likely D will not be noml. 
nated to the National Register in accord witb Department ot the Interior procedures (36 CFR 60). and O appears O does not appear to contribute to the character ot said 
district 

Signature ;. JST*--— ^ ••• __ . Dam O tlit—tZ. 
State HisUtnc Preservation Officer 

• \ 

This property has been evaluated according to the criteria and procedures set torth by the Department o! the Interior (36 CFR 67) and. II subject to depreciation und«« 
section 167 ol the Internal Revenue Code ot 1954. 
O is hereby certified a historic structure. 
• does not contribute to the character ot the historic district and does not merit certification as a historic structure. Reasons given on the attached sheet 

Signature '. . Date 
Keeper ot the National Register 



IF NEEDED USE THIS SIDE 70 COMPLETE ANSWERS TO PART 1 B-3796 

#2 (Continued) 

" The brick exterior on the top three floors is accented -
by a heavily bracketed cornice over the roof, wooden cornices 
on the second and third story windows and brick is laid in 
common bond pattern. " ." 

Symmetrical fenestration, proportionately scaled from 
first to fourth floors punctuates the facade. Windows are 
double hung with six over six lights. The first story of the 
building is made of stone with a recessed double door opening 
located on the left. The three bays on the first floor are 
divided by thick carved pilasters and the stone front of the 
first floor is topped with a simple cornice. 

#3 (Continued) 

is an interesting example of mid-19th Century townhouse 
architecture and is one of the essentially uniform three to 
four story three bay rowhouses of brick and stone dating 
from the pre-Civil War Era which have remained virtually 
unaltered externally. 





B-3796 
713 Saint Paul Street 
Block 0527, Lot CO0527 
Baltimore City 
Baltimore East Quad. 


